

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/11/2007 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016A-491
 PCN NO. 10SX
 Engineer's Estimate \$218,793.71

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter, Drop Inlets
 and PCC Pavement Repair

CONTRACT TIME: May 23, 2008

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			16,500.00	16,500.00	18,750.00	18,750.00
002 Shot Rock	Ton	150.00			25.00	3,750.00	35.00	5,250.00
003 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	1033.00			102.00	105,366.00	126.00	130,158.00
004 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	2.00			275.00	550.00	75.00	150.00
005 Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or equivalent	Ft	1200.00			0.52	624.00	1.25	1,500.00
006 Remove Silt Fence	Ft	200.00			1.25	250.00	1.50	300.00
007 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00			215.00	215.00	150.00	150.00
008 Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	50.00			15.00	750.00	45.00	2,250.00
009 Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	448.00			16.25	7,280.00	25.00	11,200.00
010 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	200.00			26.20	5,240.00	35.00	7,000.00
011 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00			1,170.00	1,170.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
012 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00			2,735.00	2,735.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
013 Base Course	Ton	9.00			40.00	360.00	55.00	495.00
014 Gravel Cushion	Ton	50.00			25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00
015 Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	Ft	896.00			2.35	2,105.60	3.50	3,136.00
016 Dowel Bar	Each	48.00			9.15	439.20	14.00	672.00
017 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	1203.00			11.30	13,593.90	7.90	9,503.70
018 Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Each	1957.00			1.80	3,522.60	3.50	6,849.50
019 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	92.00			21.90	2,014.80	22.00	2,024.00
020 18" CMP, Install	Ft	92.00			34.20	3,146.40	28.00	2,576.00
021 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2.00			217.50	435.00	350.00	700.00
022 18" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00			300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00
023 Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00			300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
024 Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.12			1,280.00	1,433.60	1,700.00	1,904.00
025 Reinforcing Steel	Lb	156.00			1.50	234.00	1.23	191.88
026 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	1200.00			1.20	1,440.00	4.15	4,980.00
027 Flagging	Hour	200.00			21.74	4,348.00	21.74	4,348.00
028 Traffic Control	Unit	1014.00			1.25	1,267.50	4.50	4,563.00
029 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			11,000.00	11,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
030 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00			575.00	575.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
031 Special Concrete Curb and Gutter (F68 Modified)	Ft	866.00			38.00	32,908.00	38.00	32,908.00
032 Install Precast Drop Inlet	Each	6.00			460.00	2,760.00	1,650.00	9,900.00
033 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	9.00			330.00	2,970.00	275.00	2,475.00
034 Special Seed Mix No. 1	Lb	25.00			57.50	1,437.50	40.00	1,000.00
035 Fertilizing	Lb	81.00			2.30	186.30	10.00	810.00
036 Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.80			1,725.00	1,380.00	600.00	480.00
037 Type III Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	100.00			3.45	345.00	4.00	400.00
038 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	200.00			6.90	1,380.00	8.00	1,600.00
039 Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	25.00			23.00	575.00	35.00	875.00
040 Repair Silt Fence	Ft	25.00			1.15	28.75	20.00	500.00
TOTAL					0.00	236,466.15		300,549.08

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/11/2007 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1
 CONTRACT TIME: May 23, 2008

PROJECT NO. 016A-491
 PCN NO. 10SX

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter, Drop Inlets
 and PCC Pavement Repair

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	JV Bailey Co.		Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	49,000.00	49,000.00								
002	Shot Rock	Ton	150.00	21.00	3,150.00								
003	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	1033.00	105.00	108,465.00								
004	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	2.00	70.00	140.00								
005	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or equivalent	Ft	1200.00	1.00	1,200.00								
006	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	200.00	1.10	220.00								
007	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00	200.00	200.00								
008	Unclassified Excavation Dugouts	CuYd	50.00	12.00	600.00								
009	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	448.00	30.00	13,440.00								
010	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	200.00	35.00	7,000.00								
011	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	700.00	700.00								
012	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00								
013	Base Course	Ton	9.00	30.00	270.00								
014	Gravel Cushion	Ton	50.00	20.00	1,000.00								
015	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	Ft	896.00	3.50	3,136.00								
016	Dowel Bar	Each	48.00	10.50	504.00								
017	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	1203.00	10.00	12,030.00								
018	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Each	1957.00	3.50	6,849.50								
019	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	92.00	18.00	1,656.00								
020	18" CMP, Install	Ft	92.00	55.00	5,060.00								
021	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2.00	220.00	440.00								
022	18" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00	120.00	240.00								
023	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	100.00	100.00								
024	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.12	1,300.00	1,456.00								
025	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	156.00	0.70	109.20								
026	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	1200.00	1.10	1,320.00								
027	Flagging	Hour	200.00	21.74	4,348.00								
028	Traffic Control	Unit	1014.00	1.10	1,115.40								
029	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00								
030	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	600.00	600.00								
031	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter (F68 Modified)	Ft	866.00	60.00	51,960.00								
032	Install Precast Drop Inlet	Each	6.00	1,800.00	10,800.00								
033	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	9.00	300.00	2,700.00								
034	Special Seed Mix No. 1	Lb	25.00	120.00	3,000.00								
035	Fertilizing	Lb	81.00	1.00	81.00								
036	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.80	2,350.00	1,880.00								
037	Type III Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	100.00	1.00	100.00								
038	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	200.00	5.75	1,150.00								
039	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	25.00	22.00	550.00								
040	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	25.00	1.10	27.50								
TOTAL					314,097.60		0.00		0.00				0.00